FORM PTO-1585

01 FC:8021

40.00 CH

R

03-27-2003

IEET



1. Name of conveying party(ies): 3.267	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)	
Diane D. ILSLEY	Name: Agilent Technologies, Inc.	
Additional name(s) of conveying parties attached? □ Yes ⊠ No	Internal Address: Street Address: 3500 Deer Creek Road	
3. Nature of conveyance:	Name: Agilent Technologies, Inc. Internal Address: Street Address: 3500 Deer Creek Road City: Palo Alto State: California ZIP: 94304-1317 Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?	
	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Dyes & No	
4. Application numbers or patent numbers: If this document is being filed together with a new applica	tion, the execution date of the application is:	
A. Patent Applications: 10/222,368	B. Patent No.(s)	
Additional Nun	nbers attached? □ Yes No	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1	
Name: Michael Beck, Esq. Internal Address: Agilent Technologies, Inc. Street Address: P.O. Box 7599	7. Total fee (37 C.F.R. 3.41)	
City: Loveland State: Colorado ZIP: 80537-0599	8. Agilent Technologies Deposit account number: 50-1078	
DO NO	OT USE THIS SPACE	
Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information	is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original.	
Payam Moradian (Reg. No. 52,048) Name of Person Signing Signature	Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and docume	
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)		
Do no	ot detach this portion	
Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet informat	ion to:	
Assistant Commissioner for Pate Box Assignments Washington DC 20231	nts	
reviewing the document and gathering the data needed and comp	o average about 30 minutes per document to be recorded, including time folleting and reviewing the sample cover sheet. Send comments regarding the finformation Systems, PK2-1000C, Washington D.C. 20231, and to the O	

PATENT

REEL: 013878 FRAME: 0743

When recorded please return to:

AGILENT TECHNOLOGIES, INC. Legal Department, DL429 Intellectual Property Administration P. O. Box 7599 Loveland, Colorado 80537-0599

PATENT APPLICATION

ATTORNEY DOCKET NO. 10001733-1

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICATION

I/We, the undersigned (each) have agreed and hereby agree to assign to AGILENT TECHNOLOGIES, INC., a Delaware corporation having its principal place of business in Palo Alto, California, (hereinafter

AGILENT, its successo	rs and assigns, the ent	ions to AGILENT, and ire right, title and interes of the United States ent	do hereby assign and transfer to t, including the right of priority, in, itled:
METHOD FOR SYNTHE	SIS OF THE SECOND	STRAND OF CONA	
Filing date:		Serial No.:	
continuations-in-part (C Letters Patent, and any	C-I-P's), divisionals, an and all Letters Patent	d renewals of and subst of the United States and	and any and all continuations, itutes for said application for said of countries foreign thereto which tions, or extensions of said Letters
country, to be held and to the full end of the to	l enjoyed by AGILENT, erm or terms for which and entirely as the sar	its successors, assigns, said Letters Patent resp	ur name for Letters Patent in any nominees or legal representatives, pectively may be granted, reissued ld and enjoyed by me/us had this
that I/we have not execovenant and agree the deliver all such papers improvement(s), said a or legal representatives respecting said inventicely all proceedings, to SC-I-P's, reissue and for everything possible to obtain and enforce, for	ecuted and will not executed and will, each time as as may be necessare polication and said Letter, and I/we agree to con(s) or improvement(s) sign all lawful papers, eign applications, to maid AGILENT, its support its or their own be and all countries pro	acute any agreement in a request is made, and y or desirable to perfecters Patent, to AGILENT, immunicate to AGILENT,), said application and so to execute all disclaimenake all rightful oaths and coessors, assigns, nominatenefit, proper patent povided the expenses wh	entire interest herein assigned, and conflict herewith, and I/we further without undue delay, execute and it the title to said invention(s) or its successors, assigns, nominees or to its nominee, all known facts aid Letters Patent, to testify in any ers and divisionals, continuations, it declarations, and generally to do nees and legal representatives to rotection for said invention(s) or ich may be incurred by me/us in
States and any official patents on applications interest, any and all Le	of any country or cour s as aforesaid, to issu tters Patent for said in States which may be	ntries foreign to the Unito ue to AGILENT, as assign evention(s) or improvement issued and granted on	ents and Trademarks of the United ed States whose duty it is to issue gnee of the entire right, title and nt(s), including any and all Letters or as a result of the application
application now identifi	ed by the attorney do		erial number and filing date of said forth above as soon as the same Trademark Office.
IN WITNESS WHER	REOF, I/we hereunto se	t my/our hand(s) and sea	al(s):
Dione D. Illy		Date Assignment Signed:	3-14-03
Inventor's Signature (Seal)	,		
Inventor's Typed Name: <u>Dian</u>	e D. Ilsley	Date Application	Signed:
State of)) ss.:		
County of)		
	to me on the basis of sa	personally appeared <u>Diane</u> tisfactory evidence to be the	D. Ilsley who is person who acknowledged the foregoing
			Notary Public My commission expires:

Rev 5/01 (Assign)

RECORDED: 03/26/2003

(Use Page Two For Additional Inventor(s) Signature(s))

Page 1 of 1

PATENT REEL: 013878 FRAME: 0744